0eD- .

2016-0387
INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 16-11-7- .
An ordinance approving and authonzmg the execution
of Change Order No. 2 for the Willowridge Pump
Station Project No. P080905-4A, Willowridge Levee —
Phase I, State Project No.H.010102, as part of the
West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Project, to

- increase the contract amount by $32,895.00 and
increase the contract time by fourteen (14) days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 15-8-5 adopted August 3, 2015, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Sealevel Construction Inc. for the Willowridge Pump Station Project No.
P080905-4A, Willowridge Levee — Phase I, State Project No.H.010102, in

- the amount of $5,572,160.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 16-9-2 adopted September 21, 2016, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order
#1 to the contract with Sealevel Construction Inc. for the Willowridge
Pump Station Project No. P080905-4A, Willowridge Levee — Phase II,
State Project No.H.010102, for an increased amount of $60,059.00 and an
increase in contract time by forty three (43) days; and,

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 is a result of a change within the scope of the
contract to install 85 linear feet (2,550 sq ft) of sheet pile at the discharge
basin of the pump station to direct the flow of the discharge water into an
existing drainage canal; and,

WHEREAS, the increase in the contract amount of $32,895.00 is a result of the
addition of one (1) bid line item; and,

WHEREAS, the increase in contract time by fourteen (14) days will result in additional
days projected to construct the Willowridge Pump Station.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS,

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 2 for the Willowridge Pump Station Project

No. P080905-4A, Willowridge Levee — Phase I, State Project No.H.010102, as part of

the West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Project, to increase the contract amount by

$32,895.00 and increase the contract time by fourteen (14) days is hereby approved
and accepted.
SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order No. 2 on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: BENEDETTO, HOGAN, WILSON, CLULEE, GIBBS, BELLOCK,
FLETCHER, FISHER-PERRIER

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: WOODRUFF

And the ordinance was declared adopted this28th  day of November 2016
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

C“A'RM:m Vf W@\ RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

SECRETARY: (7 = CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:

APPROVED:____ Y  DISAP ' ON b@c‘em\oe( 5, oD)e
AS ENTRY NO._4/2 004/
PARISH PRESIDENT: IN MORTGAGE/GONVEYANCE BOOK

K

RETD/SECRETARY: ( /~/ D) / J1Z NO. /(9 ( FOLIO_724/5
AT 3" (Sﬁym RECD BY: '




CHANGE ORDER
No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE 11/15/16 EFFECTIVE DATE H{/ 50![ G

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction Inc.

Contract: Willowridge Drainage Pump Station

Project: Willowridge Drainage Pump Station

OWNER's Contract No. P080905-4A State Project No. H.010102 ENGINEER's Contract No. 12.019
ENGINEER Burk Kleinpeter, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Summary:
1. Contractor to drive sheet piles provided by the Owner in the discharge basin to prevent erosion on the
property line and ensure flow path to existing natural drainage canal. Contractor to drive sheets using
equipment currently on site, no additional cost for mobilization or demobilization.

Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. N/A
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract Item 60: Work Change Directive #6
Drive owner provided sheet piles
QTY: 2,550 SF, 12.90%/SF,
Addition of § 32,895.00.

Total of Added Work Items = +$32,895.00
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. N/A

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in
this information
1. Deleted Work Items
a. N/A
2. Add Work Items
a. Upon commencement of discharge basin work, it was recognized that there was the potential for
discharge of pumped water to flow onto the neighboring property. As a precaution to prevent the
water from flowing onto the neighboring property, sheet piles were driven along the back of the
property line and the west side of the discharge basin to deflect the discharged water from the
neighboring property and direct the discharged water into the natural drainage canal per the permit
conditions. (WCD #6)
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. N/A
4. Change in Contract time — Additional 14 days due to the following.
a. 14 days to drive sheet piles (WCD #6)

Attachments:  Work Change Directive 6



Willowridge Pump Station Project - Change Order No 12

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$.5.572,160.00

Original Contract Times:

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No._1 to_1_:

$_ 60,059.00

Substantial Completion: 12/30/16
Ready for final payment: 12/30/16
(days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to
No._1_:
Substantial Completion: Plus 43 Days
Ready for final payment: Plus 43 Days

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 5.632,219.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _ 2/11/2017
Ready for final payment: 2/11/2017

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$_ 32.895.00

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 14 Days
Ready for final payment: 14 Days

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 5.665.114.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 2/25/17
Ready for final payment: 2/25/17
(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED;

Q¥7PTE >
By: C

Date: oecr 2.6’. 2etl

rized Signature)

d Signature)

coRJcToRk (Autt
Date: Z. 7 Vﬁl\w

Page 2 of 3

' ER‘%{o
Date: ll!BO!I(Q




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. 6

DATE OF ISSUANCE September 2, 2016 EFFECTIVE DATE
Owner: St, Charles Parish ' '
Contractor: Sealevel Construction Ine.

Contract:
Project: Willowridge Drainage Pump Station _

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-4A  Engineer’s Contract No.: NO.12.019

ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc. V

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s): .

Description: Contractor to drive sheet piles provided by the Owner ini the discharge basin to prevent erosion.
Contractor to uise crane currently on site.

New Contract Item 60: Drive owner provided sheet piles QTY; 2,550 SF, 12.90%/SF, $32,895.00 total.

Attachments:  Proposal from Sealevel Construction Inc., Dated 8/31/16. ‘
Sheet M2.0, Pumping Station Plan Rev 2 “Work Change Directive — 8/24/16”

Purpose for Work Change Directive: :

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract

Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
x Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

‘Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 32.895 increase

Contract Time: 14 days increase

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
0 Lump Sum X Unit Price
O Cost of the Work O Other

Limited Authorizgtion By*: Miv—cd]
By: (@J ,,,Ow By: / |

wher’s Re; )resentatlve‘ cactor (Authorizeli $gnatu're\'

Title: cxec Ve _PRES . Title: M /;ﬁg,& 4-‘%:%9’:@9\\1
Date: 9 / /Z o/l Date: 4-’?‘ ate: [ &Y hL_?

*Owner’s Representdtive is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:
Title:

SCP-E-00805 _ 00805-1 Rev_01_05-02-2014




Proposal

From: SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC. Project: 156176 WCD #
P.O. Box 1037 Description: WILLOWRIDGE PUMP STATION
Thibodaux, LA 70302 ADDITIONAL SHEET PILE & RIP
Phone; 985.448.0970
Fax: 985.448.0922
ITEM DESCRIPTION BID QTY UM UNIT BID AMOUNT
10 STEEL SHEET PILE WINGWALL 2,550.000 SF 12.90 $32,895.00
TOTAL BID: $32,895.00

Signature: @

N

Richard J Roth, President

Qualifications:

1) The shest pile materials shall be supplied by St Charles Parish and shall be in a condition to allow for installation
2) This proposal does not include mobilization of a crane. We could mobilize a crane at an additional cost.

3) An additional 14 Contract days are requested for implemiation of this proposal.

8/31/2016 11:51:26 AM SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC.




ITEM SHEET COSTS

Date : 8/31/2016 11:52:21 A

PROJECT :
15176 WCD # AS SHOWN
ITEM : 10 U\M : SF
DESCRIPTION: STEEL SHEET PILE WINGWALL BID QTY: 2550.00
TOQTY: -25650.00
TOTAL MHS : 300.00
COST CODE MHS / UNIT : 0.1176
PRODUCTION: Days UNITS /MH : 8.5000
HRS/DAY : 10
Item Production
ITEM# DESCRIPTION UM -QTY UNITS/DAY DAYS REQD
10 STEEL SHEET PILE WINGWALL SF 2550.00 425.00 6.00
Cost Detall for ltem 10
€ CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UM FACTORS RATE COSTS
DRIVE 25 PRS OF EXISTING PZ-22 x 30°
L 02 FOREMAN 1.000 6.000 500.392 3002.35
L 03 CRANE OPERATOR 1.000 6.000 411.248 2467.49
L 086 PILEDRIVERS 3.000 6.000 301.912 5434.42
E 25 110T TEREX 1.000 6.000 1000.000 6000.00
E 06A CAT 322 EXCAVATOR 1.000 6.000 670.000 4020.00
E 14 BIG TOOL 1.000 6.000 100.000 600.00
E 14A SMALL TOOL 1.000 6.000 37.800 226.80
E 15 PICKUP 1.000 6.000 140.000 840.00
R 09 MKT V-5(DAY) 1.000 6.000 620.000 3720.00
R 02 60° MANLIFT 1.000 6.000 302.500 1815.00
ST CHARLES PARISH SHALL FURNISH SHEETS .
M17 PZ-22 SHEET PILE 0.000 LB 1.000 0.709 0.00
M18 SHEET PILE COATINGS 0.000 SF 1.000 3.270 0.00
M19 SHEET PILE CORNERS 0.000 LF 1.000 70.850 0.00
ltem Unit Cost : 11.03 Item Total Cost : 28,126.06
Labor Equipment Rental Eq Material Subcontract Other
Total : 10,904.26 11,686.80 5,535.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unit : 4,28 4,68 217 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bid Data for tem; 10
Quantity Bid Unit Bid Amt. Total Cost Prof & Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qty. 2,5650.00 12.90 32,895.00 28,126.06 4,768.94
Takeoff Qty. 2,5650.00 12.90 32,805.00 28,126.06 4,768.94 0.00
ftem: 10 Sealevel Construction, Inc. Page: 1




8/31/2016 11:53:03 AM BID SHEET

PROJECT : 15176 WCD #

Description WILLOWRIDGE PUMP STATION
ADDITIONAL SHEET PILE & RIP RAP

Bid Date 08/26/2016

Revised

Location ST. CHARLES PARISH -

Contract # BURK KLEINPETER, INC

Bid Comments:
Qualifications:

1) The sheet pile materjals shall be supplied by St Charles Parish and shall be in a conditlon to

allow for Installation
2) This proposal doss not include mobilization of a crane. We could mobilize a crane at an

additional cost.
3) An additional 14 Contract days are requested for implemtation of this proposal. }

Page:1




8/31/2016 11:53:03 AM BID SHEET
PROJECT : 15176 WCD #
Description WILLOWRIDGE PUMP STATION
ADDITIONAL SHEET PILE & RIP RAP
BID SUMMARY
MARKUP %
LABOR 0.00%
EQUIPMENT 0.00%
RENTAL EQ 0.00%
MATERIAL 0.00%
SUBCONTRACT 0.00%
OTHER 0.00%
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS:
PROJECT OVERHEAD TABLE 0.00%
PROJECT OVERHEAD 0.00%
TOTAL JOB COSTS:
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS MARKUP AMT
CORPORATE OVERHEAD 5,00%
NET PROFIT . © 10.00%
SUBTOTAL:
TAXES - ADD ON - DEDUCT 0.00%
Yes

BOND COSTS FROM TABLE (Y/N)

TOTAL MARKUP SPREAD TO ITEMS:

MARKUP AMT

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

BALANCED BID;

ACTUAL BID:

UNBALANGCED AMT:

ACTUAL MARGIN:
PROPOSED MARGIN:

UNIT MARK-UP ON TOTAL DIRECT COST
UNIT MARK-UP ON TOTAL JOB COSTS

MARK-UP ON SALES

TOTAL
10,904.26
11,886.80

5,635.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
28,126.06
0.00

0.00
28,126.06
0.00
1.406.30
2,988.74
32,521.10

0.00
355.06
4,750.11

32,876.16
32,895.00
18.84

4,768.94
4,750.11

0.1689
0.1689
0.1445

Page:2

33.17%
35.55%
16.84%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
85.55%
0.00%
0.00%
85.55%
0.00%
4.28%
9.08%
98.92%

0.00%
1.08%
14.45%

100.00%




8/31/2016 11:53:03 AM

PROJECT : 15176 WCD #

Jtem Description um
10 STEEL SHEET PILE W SF

Bid Qity
2550.00

TOTALS:

BID SHEET

T/O Qty Total Cost

2650.00

28126.06

28126.06

Unit Cost

11.03

Margin
12.89

Bid Unit
12.90

Total Bid

32805.00

32805.00

Page:3

He
4768.84

4768.94




8/31/2016 11:53:03 AM BID SHEET Page:4
PROJECT : 15176 WCD #

Lahor Equip Rental Material Subcont Other

Unit Unit Unit unit Unit Unit

Jtem Description Total Total Total . Total Total Total

4,28 4.68 217 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 STEEL SHEET PILE WINGW 10904.26 11686.80 _.5535.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS: 10804,26 116886.80 5535.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




05 40 02

NOILYNALNIO-
133HS
—
—_—

NY1d NOLLVLS ONIdNNd

1055-#2¥ (ros)
€140 VT SNYARO MIN

v

v
Sl -
e

ANt

uva

TI¥IS JIH4VHO

ETEEC N

” ]

AN

(aal)
TIVA Thd L33HS

AN

m»zuiz_:owz WNOLLICGY

TVHS wuxP—UDEM 180ddNS n_2< s3anL
ONMILS OAZ 'SHOLINGNOD ‘SLINGHOD
ISAVMIOVY QILVMIOSSY TV "dITIVISNI

HINAO ONV 03ISVHIHNG BINMO 38 TIVHS
_quU.—S,m 1v0Tld ONvV SUOSNIS _u>m3

/\\

0-.1=.8/1

P AWIS

NVid NOILVLIS dind

3NN 30H3I
A0ISNI Egu\qumusz\

H

dn) MOLOW

JUYLOAI dH 087

u3uN OF 303 ©
M .8/8 Via 8% /

]+
Can) moET \ ¥

ROA=XE
i

Aridnve 3405
OO 40 39027

HHOILVID SE30Q¥
ONISNIS T3A31

-~ _3Nlsed n;oa". 0}
q3uninde sy aven /

3did_ IRIVHISIA
TR 8/ ‘00 .nvi/

"AUd MABNIL 03LV3HL

$5300v WCYA Qv3y 38 KvD
1 1vHL 05 39Nv9 31vioH
IWISYOD L4 OF QL 390¥9
{'dAL) OHNENOD 44vIS 30MVHISIO HIVLIY
°h ('dA1) ¥anvana (v _ava) 0u1N0D TRXIW{L— NouvANINOD ¥04 Y
)] NIIS TVIINWHOIN Y301 HINVIT) NI3UDS 020 dhe e o g
)ad dQIS—3/3SUIATN/QuviNO0I . .
5
m‘r—v D-hd, L
mv “ « A
| isve € 0N 4
INVIND zom 35 AR dAnd I
T3IATT /18 A Cdal) Tve g
H AVE 3XVINI
vy din \
om0z |l 1 -
“re— -~
~la w8 dind
EIIN 3908 §5209Y _ vv Q
e NOILVLS di¥nd .
0-8T (msve | A3,
IIIIIIIIII I0MVHIS Q) HOSHIS 4EET
IIIIIIIIII M3AIT /8 DA v
& ﬁ t ol ('dAl) SSI0IVY
Jomwe 4 AvD dANd  AVE 3xvIND
34v1S A% (Z % ) Avd) IOHINOD
TYIG] HINVIID NIIUIS
_d01S-3/3SU3A34/ GHVIH0S
) ===
(e anrld 1HOV3 "du1)  HOLWS
VD1 dind /M Ohd 8.8
(xva dannd va “dal)
HOSIIS TN /M OAd . ANESIG 10 00
{Ava {m0d V3 "dAL) HOLKS 8 1—HM3
V{14 dWNd /M OAd 2.8 — YIAHSINOMIX3 3M ) 53 o.... AFII :
|L— T3Hvd O1d/vavas| 5[5 xl
1—an —/ |~ T3Nvd T0uLNOD| ) .klMN\
UINVITO NIZHIS HSWAL ;? ey iy I.E
: \
. ¥ 0~2 ll:l./l-‘]!.lm_...
; X_H oM ‘NIvag \ 2
[T p— O=Md. L 1 2LYSNIANOD H I \
Py
s
Sy _ ,f\\ v /_
.03H "INVI NIVLHIVI .
- UNN DV ¥OOOM! i N \/_./._\,
SR ZIHS NO STVI3G o
33s |\zuz_§zou —_— E /
TUdS/ T4 T331S L 3
SSTINMIS 3L0w3n EUCES LD 1 A\ 4
S ~oVe—] /
lm/llwuz_zén WD o — SIoNVEVIID | / SIS MOV
[ 33§ — 3034 ANITNIVHD XY @,934 "INVt NIVIHIYIY H / /
1 =~ <N 3¥ HOOOLNO _ AMIMNTBRI
S——H _ h Leg by
>
Z v N SNV O ' _ TIATY ONUSIKT
s 1WA 32IS WAINOD. ‘Ovd IHL YAYON3
YIMUOISNVHL 4\ 7= ILMOHOD 6-,1X.6-,8 | 10% OG
1543N3 : I
wanoL: 3341 /3 | _




